

JOHN D. KIM
Prosecuting Attorney

ROBERT D. RIVERA
First Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

DEPARTMENT OF THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

COUNTY OF MAUI 150 South High Street WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 PHONE (808) 270-7777 • FAX (808) 270-7625

July 9, 2018

OFFICE OF THE

TRANSMITTAL

JIII - 3 AM 8: 5

Mr. Sandy Baz Budget Director, County of Naui 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Honorable Alan M. Arakawa Mayor, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Michael White, Chair and Members of Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair White:

SUBJECT: SPECIAL NEEDS ADVOCACY PROJECT (SNAP)

In accordance with Ordinance No. 4861 Bill 57 (2018) Fiscal Year 2019 Budget, we are hereby transmitting to you a copy of the notice of grant award from the State of Hawaii, Department of the Attorney General Crime Prevention and Justice Assistance Division for the program listed above, grant number 16-VA-01 for the period of July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019 in the amount of \$ 777,775, where the grant award amount is \$ 622,420 with a 20% County match requirement of \$155,355.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at ext. 7632.

Sincerely

rosecuting Attorney

Enclosure

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. 18-267



STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CRIME PREVENTION AND JUSTICE ASSISTANCE DIVISION

235 S. BERETANIA STREET, SUITE 401 HONOLULU, HAWAII 95813 (808) 588-1150 ag.hawaii.gov/cpja

February 28, 2018

The Honorable John Kim
Prosecuting Attorney
Department of the Prosecuting Attorney, Maui County
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

RE: Award Letter

Dear Mr. Kim:

Congratulations! Your organization was selected to receive an award from Hawaii's Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Victim Assistance Grant Program. The following is the award information, including your organization's matching contribution requirement.

Project Title:	Special Needs Advocacy Project (SNAP)
Federal Award Number:	2016-VA-GX-0063
CFDA Number:	16.575
Assigned Project/Award Number:	16-VA-01
FY 2016 Federal Award Amount:	\$621,420
Administrative Amount	\$1,000
20% Matching Contribution Requirement:	\$155,355
Total Project Cost	\$777,775

This award is a one year award. The contract period is from July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019. The continuation of funding beyond the initial 12- month period is contingent on the project's satisfactory performance and the availability of funds. Funds may be withheld if contract requirements are not met or if funds are not available.

The VOCA Program Grant Manual is available to you on the Grants and Planning website (http://ag.hawaii.gov/cpia/gp/). The Manual covers the program's fiscal and programmatic requirements. In addition, please familiarize yourself with the requirements in the most recent version of the Department of Justice Grants Financial Guide, which may be accessed at the Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs website (http://ojp.gov/financialguide/DOJ/ index.htm).

Please be advised that if your organization has expended \$750,000 or more in Federal funds (from all sources including pass-through subawards) in your organization's fiscal year (12-month turnaround reporting period), then you are required to arrange for a single organization-wide audit conducted in accordance with the provisions of Title 2 C.F.R. Subpart F. If your organization has expended less than the applicable audit threshold a year in Federal awards, you are exempt from Federal audit requirements for that year, but you must keep records that are available for review or audit by appropriate officials including the Federal agency, pass-through entity, and U.S. Government Accountability Office (GAO). Section III of the Department of Justice Grants Financial Guide contains more information on the audit threshold and the audit submission requirements.

If you have any questions, please contact Planning Specialist Randi Barretto at (808) 586-0888 or email at Randi.U.Barretto@hawaii.gov.

Sincerely,

Julie Ebato
Administrator

JE/RB

Cc: Ana Makoni